AK-ExProduct data sheet
ATEX-compliant parts and
units
ATEX certification
Shut-off dampers
AK-Ex
For low-leakage shut-off of volume flows in potentially
explosive atmospheres (ATEX)

NO pressure off/power off to OPEN (Normally Open)
NC power off/pressure off to CLOSE (Normally Closed)
Order example: AK-Ex-P1/125/T0F/NO
Type AK-Ex
Material Inner duct powder-coated, RAL 7001 (silver grey)
Nominal size [mm] 125
Actuator Spring return actuator
Damper blade position pressure off/power off to OPEN (Normally Open)
8 / 12 PD-11/2023 - DE/en
AK-ExProduct data sheet
Variants
AK-Ex electrical system diagram
230 VAC
123
5
4
Version with attachment T0S, T0F, T0X, T0Y
1 Shut-off damper
2 Electric actuator
3 Terminal box
4 Safe area
5 Switch (to be provided by the customer)
AK-Ex pneumatic system diagram
1
2
3
4
Version with attachment P50
1 Shut-off damper
2 Pneumatic actuator
3 Valve or control signal 0 – 1 bar (to be provided by the
customer)
4 Safe area
9 / 12 PD-11/2023 - DE/en
AK-ExProduct data sheet
AK-Ex, electric actuators
Order code detail
Actuator Supply voltage Auxiliary switch
Open/Close actuators
T0S Actuator 24 – 240 V AC/DC –
T0F Spring return actuator 24 – 240 V AC/DC –
T0X Actuator 24 – 240 V AC/DC 2
T0Y Spring return actuator 24 – 240 V AC/DC 2
AK-Ex, pneumatic actuators
Order code detail Actuator Control pressure Auxiliary switch
P50 Pneumatic actuator 0.2 – 1.2 bar –
AK-Ex
536
B₃
Ø
D
600
H₃
C
Dimensions for AK-Ex
NS ØD B3 H3 C
125 124 372 221 129
160 159 372 221 111
200 199 463 311 182
250 249 463 311 157
315 314 627 461 289
400 399 627 461 246
AK-Ex
NS
AK-Ex/.../T0* AK-Ex/.../P..
m [kg]
125 16.5 15
160 16.5 15
200 18 16.5
250 18 16.5
315 22 20.5
400 22 20.5
Copy of A